

BID ABSTRACT: Project:2025 Morgan Hill Water Main Replacement Project Project#: WA6005 Bid Opening Date & Time: April 29, 2025 @ 11:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Estate Design and Construction, Inc.**	DPI, Inc.	WestRock Engineering	Monterey Peninsula Engineering	Golden Bay Construction, Inc.
---	---------------------	--	-----------	----------------------	--------------------------------	-------------------------------

Bid Schedule I															
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (5% max)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
2	Excavation Safety Plan	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
3	Traffic Control and General Safety Measures	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,392.00	\$ 6,392.00
4	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
5	Ground Penetrating Radar (GPR) with Report	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 4,845.00
6	Potholing	10	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Abandon Water Valve and Remove Valve Box	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
8	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 11,950.00
9	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
10	8" C900 Water Main	600	LF	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 235.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 195,000.00
11	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00
12	Water Main Tie-in	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,400.00
13	1" Water Service	4	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	1.5" W ater Service	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
15	4" Water Service	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
16	6" Fire Hydrant Service	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 12,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 35,200.00
17	New Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
18	City Standard Commercial Driveway	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 12,400.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
19	Concrete Flatwork	400	SF	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,200.00
20	Parking Lot Seal	6,600	SY	\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	Striping	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00
22	Supplemental Work (Revokable)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00			\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Bid Schedule Total:								\$ 413,550.00		\$ 392,000.00		\$ 437,500.00		\$ 460,902.00	

: Lowest, responsive bidder.

: Correction due to calculation error.

Bid Schedule II															
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (5% max)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00
2	Excavation Safety Plan	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
3	Traffic Control and General Safety Measures	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
4	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
5	Ground Penetrating Radar (GPR) with Report	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
6	Potholing	10	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Remove Water Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
8	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
9	8" C900 Water Main	225	LF	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 190.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 69,750.00
10	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
11	Water Main Tie-In	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -			\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
Bid Schedule Total:								\$ 124,250.00		\$ 146,750.00		\$ 149,300.00		\$ 144,700.00	

: Lowest, responsive bidder.

: Correction due to calculation error.

Bid Schedule I Total:	\$ -		\$ 413,550.00	\$ 392,000.00	\$ 437,500.00	\$ 460,902.00
Bid Schedule II Total:	\$ -		\$ 124,250.00	\$ 146,750.00	\$ 149,300.00	\$ 144,700.00
Bid Schedule I + II Total:	\$ 495,000.00		\$ 537,800.00	\$ 538,750.00	\$ 586,800.00	\$ 605,602.00

**Bid has been rejected due to incomplete submittal

BID ABSTRACT: Project:2025 Morgan Hill Water Main Replacement Project Project#: WA6005 Bid Opening Date & Time: April 29, 2025 @ 11:00 AM Bid Schedule I				Granite Rock Company		Con-Quest Contractors, Inc.		Pacific Underground Construction	
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
2	Excavation Safety Plan	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
3	Traffic Control and General Safety Measures	1	LS	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	Ground Penetrating Radar (GPR) with Report	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
6	Potholing	10	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	Abandon Water Valve and Remove Valve Box	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
9	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	8" C900 Water Main	600	LF	\$ 288.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 303,000.00
11	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	Water Main Tie-in	2	EA	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 55,000.00
13	1" Water Service	4	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
14	1.5" W ater Service	2	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
15	4" Water Service	1	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
16	6" Fire Hydrant Service	2	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
17	New Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	City Standard Commercial Driveway	2	EA	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
19	Concrete Flatwork	400	SF	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
20	Parking Lot Seal	6,600	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	Striping	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
22	Supplemental Work (Revokable)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
				\$ 521,050.00		\$ 490,100.00		\$ 831,000.00	
Bid Schedule II									
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00
2	Excavation Safety Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Traffic Control and General Safety Measures	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	Ground Penetrating Radar (GPR) with Report	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
6	Potholing	10	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	Remove Water Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 9,785.00	\$ 9,785.00
9	8" C900 Water Main	225	LF	\$ 202.00	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 67,500.00
10	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
11	Water Main Tie-In	3	EA	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
				\$ 134,250.00		\$ 187,000.00		\$ 144,935.00	
				</					